The Choir of St Oswald’s Guiseley

St Oswald’s Guiseley November 2023 Diary

St Paul’s Esholt
www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Thursday 2 19.00 Full Practice End 20.30
Friday 3 11.15 Full Practice in Bramhope Methodist Church

NB 13.00 Lunchtime Concert End c. 13.45
Sunday 5th 9.30 Full Practice
All Saints 10.00 Sung Eucharist End c. 10.50

Kyries: Baker

Gloria: Astonin F

Agnus Dei: Baker

Psalm: 34 v. 1-10

Motet: Give us the wings of faith - Bullock

14.45 Full Practice End c. 16.10
15.30 Choral Evensong

Introit: Cantate Domino - Pitoni

Responses: Sanders

Psalm: 150

Canticles: Walmisley in Dm

Anthem: Come Down, O Love Divine - Harris

Thursday gth 11.15 Full Practice
12.30 Lunchtime Concert — Music for Remembrance End c. 13.15
19.00 Full Practice End 20.30
Sunday 12t 09.30 Full Practice
Remembrance Sunday 10.00 Service of Remembrance Ends c. 12.00
Psalm: 46

Introit: For the fallen — Guest
Anthem: So they gave their bodies - Aston

Thursday 165 19.00 Full Practice End 20.30
Sunday 19t 9.30 Full Practice
2" Before Advent 10.00 Sung Eucharist End c. 10.50

Mass Setting: Aston in F

Kyries: Darke in F

Agnus Dei: Darke in F

Psalm: 90 v. 1-8

Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Byrd

14.45 Full Practice End c. 16.10
15.30 Choral Evensong

Introit: Let thy merciful ears - Weelkes

Responses: Sanders

Psalm: 89 v. 19-29

Canticles: Stanford in Bb

Anthem: Out of your sleep — Richard Rodney Bennett

Thursday 23 19.00 Full Practice End 20.30



St Oswald’s Guiseley
St Paul’s Esholt

The Choir of St Oswald’s Guiseley

November/December 2023 Diary

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday 26t
Christ the King

Thursday 30th

Sunday 3rd
Advent Sunday
Year B begins

Thursday 7t
Sunday 10t
Advent |

NB
Monday 11  NB
Thursday 14t
Sunday 17t
Advent Il

9.30
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

16.30
18.00

19.00

9.15
10.00

15.30
16.00

17.45
18.00

11.15
12.30

19.00

9.30
10.00

16.00
18.00

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Ireland in C
Agnus Dei: Ireland in C
Psalm: 95 v. 1-7
Motet: Cantate Domino - Pitoni

Endc. 11.20

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Sumsion in F
Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F
Psalm: 80v. 1-8
Motet: How beautiful upon the mountains — Stainer

End c. 10.50

Full Practice with a break for tea and biscuits

Advent Carol Service End c. 19.20

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Choral Matins
Introit: Hide not thou thy face — Farrant
Responses: Sanders
Venite: Chanted
Psalm: 80v. 1-7
Canticles: Stanford in Bb
Anthem: Torches — Joubert

End c. 11.00

Full Practice

Toy Carol Service Endc. 17.10

Arrive and robe

Carol Singing at Mayfield Endc. 19.15

Full Practice

Lunchtime Christmas Concert End c. 13.30

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist

Mass Setting: Aston in F

Kyries: Ireland in C

Agnus Dei: Ireland in C

Psalm: The Magnificat

Motet: Mary’s Magnificat - Carter

End c. 11.20

Full Practice (Break for tea at 17.25) End c. 19.10

Nine Lessons and Carols



The Choir of St Oswald’s Guiseley

St Oswald's Guiseley December 2023 Diary

St Paul’s Esholt . .
www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Monday 18" NB 17.45 Arrive and robe

18.00 Carols at The Old Barn End c. 19.30
Thursday 21 19.00 No Full Practice End 20.30
Sunday 24t 9.30 Full Practice
Christmas Eve 10.00 Sung Eucharist Endc. 11.20

Mass Setting: Aston in F

Kyries: Ireland in C

Agnus Dei: Ireland in C

Psalm: 89 v. 1-8

Motet: The truth from above — Vaughan Williams

NB 18.00 Christingle (tbhc)
23.00 Full Practice
23.30 Midnight Mass End c. 0.45

Setting: Aston in F

Kyries: Darke in F

Agnus Dei: Darke in F

Motet: In the Bleak Mid-Winter — Darke
O Holy Night - Adams

Monday 25t 9.30 Full Practice
Christmas Day 10.00 Sung Eucharist Endc. 11.20
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Sumsion in F
Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F
Psalm: 98
Motet: Ding Dong! - Woodward

Choir Holidays until Sunday 7*" January 2024

Music for the Advent Carol Service Music for Nine Lessons and Carols

e Advent Responsory — Palestrina e Inthe bleak — Harold Darke

e Out of your sleep — Richard Rodney Bennett e Adam Lay y’Bounden — Boris Ord

e The truth from above — Vaughan-Williams e What sweeter music —John Rutter

e Hide not thou thy face — Farrant e A Maiden most gentle — Andrew Carter

e The Coventry Carol — Arr Martin Shaw e Sir Christemas — William Mathias

e Tomorrow shall be my dancing day — John Gardner e The Shepherds’ Farewell — Hector Berlioz
e Mary’s Magnificat — Andrew Carter e Wassail Carol — William Mathias

e Vesper Responsory — Palestrina e O Holy Night — Adolphe Adams




