

# The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley November 2023 Diary

# www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Thursday	2 <sup>nd</sup>		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Friday	3 <sup>rd</sup>		11.15	Full Practice in Bramhope Methodist Church	
		NB	13.00	Lunchtime Concert	End c. 13.45
Sunday	5 <sup>th</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
All Saints			10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 10.50
				Kyries: Baker	
				Gloria: Aston in F	
				Agnus Dei: Baker	
				Psalm: 34 v. 1-10	
				Motet: Give us the wings of faith - Bullock	
			14.45	Full Practice	End c. 16.10
			15.30	Choral Evensong	
				Introit: Cantate Domino - Pitoni	
				Responses: Sanders	
				Psalm: 150	
				Canticles: Walmisley in Dm	
				Anthem: Come Down, O Love Divine - Harris	
Thursday	9 <sup>th</sup>		11.15	Full Practice	
•			12.30	Lunchtime Concert – Music for Remembrance	End c. 13.15
			19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	12 <sup>th</sup>		09.30	Full Practice	
Remembrance	Sunday		10.00	Service of Remembrance	Ends c. 12.00
				Psalm: 46	
				Introit: For the fallen – Guest	
				Anthem: So they gave their bodies - Aston	
Thursday	16 <sup>th</sup>		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	19 <sup>th</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Before Adv	ent		10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 10.50
				Mass Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Darke in F	
				Agnus Dei: Darke in F	
				Psalm: 90 v. 1-8	
				Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Byrd	
			14.45	Full Practice	End c. 16.10
			15.30	Choral Evensong	
				Introit: Let thy merciful ears - Weelkes	
				Responses: Sanders	
				Psalm: 89 v. 19-29	
				Canticles: Stanford in Bb Anthem: Out of your sleep – Richard Rodney Beni	nett
Thursday				•	



## The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

## **November/December 2023 Diary**

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday	26 <sup>th</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
Christ the King			10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.20
				Mass Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Ireland in C	
				Agnus Dei: Ireland in C	
				Psalm: 95 v. 1-7	
				Motet: Cantate Domino - Pitoni	
Thursday	30 <sup>th</sup>		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	3 <sup>rd</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
Advent Sunday	,		10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 10.50
Year B begins				Mass Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Sumsion in F	
				Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F	
				Psalm: 80 v. 1-8	
				Motet: How beautiful upon the mountains –	Stainer
			16.30	Full Practice with a break for tea and biscuits	
			18.00	Advent Carol Service	End c. 19.20
Thursday	7 <sup>th</sup>		19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	10 <sup>th</sup>		9.15	Full Practice	
Advent I			10.00	Choral Matins	End c. 11.00
				Introit: Hide not thou thy face – Farrant	
				Responses: Sanders	
				Venite: Chanted	
				Psalm: 80 v. 1-7	
				Canticles: Stanford in Bb	
				Anthem: Torches – Joubert	
		NB	15.30	Full Practice	
			16.00	Toy Carol Service	End c. 17.10
Monday	11 <sup>th</sup>	NB	17.45	Arrive and robe	5 1 4045
			18.00	Carol Singing at Mayfield	End c. 19.15
Thursday	14 <sup>th</sup>		11.15	Full Practice	
			12.30	Lunchtime Christmas Concert	End c. 13.30
			19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	17 <sup>th</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
Advent III			10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.20
				Mass Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Ireland in C	
				Agnus Dei: Ireland in C	
				Psalm: The Magnificat	
				Motet: Mary's Magnificat - Carter	
			16.00	Full Practice (Break for tea at 17.25)	End c. 19.10
			18.00	Nine Lessons and Carols	



## The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

### **December 2023 Diary**

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Monday	18 <sup>th</sup>	NB	17.45	Arrive and robe	
			18.00	Carols at The Old Barn	End c. 19.30
Thursday	21 <sup>st</sup>		19.00	No Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	24 <sup>th</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
Christmas Eve			10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.20
				Mass Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Ireland in C	
				Agnus Dei: Ireland in C	
				Psalm: 89 v. 1-8	
				Motet: The truth from above – Vaughan Williams	
		NB	18.00	Christingle (tbc)	
			23.00	Full Practice	
			23.30	Midnight Mass	End c. 0.45
				Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Darke in F	
				Agnus Dei: Darke in F	
				Motet: In the Bleak Mid-Winter – Darke	
				O Holy Night - Adams	
Monday	25 <sup>th</sup>		9.30	Full Practice	
Christmas Day			10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.20
,				Mass Setting: Aston in F	
				Kyries: Sumsion in F	
				Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F	
				Psalm: 98	

# **Choir Holidays until Sunday 7th January 2024**

Motet: Ding Dong! - Woodward

#### Music for the Advent Carol Service

- Advent Responsory Palestrina
- Out of your sleep Richard Rodney Bennett
- The truth from above Vaughan-Williams
- Hide not thou thy face Farrant
- The Coventry Carol Arr Martin Shaw
- Tomorrow shall be my dancing day John Gardner
- Mary's Magnificat Andrew Carter
- Vesper Responsory Palestrina

#### **Music for Nine Lessons and Carols**

- In the bleak Harold Darke
- Adam Lay y'Bounden Boris Ord
- What sweeter music John Rutter
- A Maiden most gentle Andrew Carter
- Sir Christemas William Mathias
- The Shepherds' Farewell Hector Berlioz
- Wassail Carol William Mathias
- O Holy Night Adolphe Adams